

Information om nya tunnelbanan

Blastings outside the Nobel Forum

On Solnavägen, outside the Nobel Forum, work is underway to build the new metro station Hagastaden. Blastings can take place Monday through Friday at 09:00, 10:00, 12:00, 14:00, 15:00, 16:00 and 19:00. Not all blast times will be used every day.

When we blast, everyone in this building needs to stay away from the windows until the blast is complete. This only takes a few minutes. Notices at the entrance show the gathering place in the event of blasting.

Before we blast, warning signals are heard.
Before blasting: several short signals
After blasting: a long signal

If you want to know in advance when we blast, you can sign up for our SMS service. Then you will receive an SMS 30 minutes before each blasting. Register at nyatunnelbanan.se/sms

Do you have questions about our work?

Call customer service on 08-600 10 00 or submit a contact form on nyatunnelbanan.se. on the website you can read more about the works in Hagastaden.